
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  5 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009457 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 19 2019 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5867
HWY :SR 163
TITLE : SR 163

 N OF N 54TH ST TO
 POINT DEFIANCE LANDING
18C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2019
13:19

DOT_RGGB01

, STBG-0163(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -21.01 % -100.00 %

38,000.00 -10,106.00 0.0048,106.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 27.66 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 650.00 0.002,350.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 308.16 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,510.00 0.00490.00

GRADING

121.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

740.0000 C.Y. 505.00 % -100.00 %

89,540.00 74,740.00 0.00
20.0000

14,800.00

107.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

87.2000 S.Y. -17.69 % -100.00 %

9,330.40 -2,005.60 0.00
130.0000
11,336.00

DRAINAGE
6 PERKFILTER CONCRETE CATCH BASIN

L.S. 190.91 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 10,500.00 0.005,500.00

STORM SEWER

2,300.0000
7 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

4.0000 EACH -23.33 % -100.00 %

9,200.00 -2,800.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

2.5000
8 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

125.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

312.50 -312.50 0.00
5.0000
625.00
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STORM SEWER

59.0000
9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

151.0000 L.F. -41.00 % -100.00 %

8,909.00 -6,191.00 0.00
100.0000
15,100.00

SURFACING

84.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

580.0000 TON 180.00 % -100.00 %

48,720.00 31,320.00 0.00
30.0000

17,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.3500
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

6540.0000 S.Y. 21.82 % -100.00 %

21,909.00 3,924.00 0.00
2.7500

17,985.00

270.0000
12 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

30.0000 TON -32.50 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 -3,900.00 0.00
400.0000
12,000.00

143.0000
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

920.0000 TON 10.00 % -100.00 %

131,560.00 11,960.00 0.00
130.0000

119,600.00
14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,600.00 0.003,600.00
15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,400.00 0.002,400.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

718.00 0.00718.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
18 COMPOST BLANKET 

166.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % -100.00 %

996.00 -2,324.00 0.00
20.0000
3,320.00

100.0000
19 INLET PROTECTION 

23.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,300.00 -1,150.00 0.00
150.0000
3,450.00

10.0000
20 SILT FENCE 

14.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

140.00 -210.00 0.00
25.0000
350.00

21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

10.0000
22 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

166.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,660.00 -1,660.00 0.00
20.0000
3,320.00

100,000.0000
23 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

0.0300 ACRE -50.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00
200,000.0000

6,000.00

TRAFFIC

300.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

10.0000 L.F. 500.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,500.00 0.00
50.0000
500.00

70.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

419.0000 L.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

29,330.00 12,570.00 0.00
40.0000

16,760.00
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TRAFFIC

70.0000
26 DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

484.0000 L.F. 94.44 % -100.00 %

33,880.00 16,456.00 0.00
36.0000

17,424.00

2.5000
27 PAINT LINE 

1630.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

4,075.00 1,630.00 0.00
1.5000

2,445.00

8.5000
28 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

1490.0000 L.F. 385.71 % -100.00 %

12,665.00 10,057.50 0.00
1.7500

2,607.50

34.0000
29 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

580.0000 L.F. 1,033.33 % -100.00 %

19,720.00 17,980.00 0.00
3.0000

1,740.00

320.0000
30 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

52.0000 L.F. 2,566.67 % -100.00 %

16,640.00 16,016.00 0.00
12.0000
624.00

300.0000
31 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

11.0000 EACH 71.43 % -100.00 %

3,300.00 1,375.00 0.00
175.0000
1,925.00

1,200.0000
32 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

35.0000 EACH 1,500.00 % -100.00 %

42,000.00 39,375.00 0.00
75.0000
2,625.00

200.0000
33 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH -27.27 % -100.00 %

200.00 -75.00 0.00
275.0000
275.00

3,500.0000
34 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

15.0000 EACH 1,900.00 % -100.00 %

52,500.00 49,875.00 0.00
175.0000
2,625.00

6,000.0000
35 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.3000 HUND 3,328.57 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 1,747.50 0.00
175.0000

52.50
36 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -25.93 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -2,100.00 0.008,100.00
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TRAFFIC

0.3000
37 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

3510.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

1,053.00 -702.00 0.00
0.5000

1,755.00
38 ITS 

L.S. 306.56 % -100.00 %

248,000.00 187,000.00 0.0061,000.00
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -22.85 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 -23,700.00 0.00103,700.00

OTHER ITEMS

15.0000
40 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

121.0000 C.Y. -62.50 % -100.00 %

1,815.00 -3,025.00 0.00
40.0000
4,840.00

2.0000
41 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

930.0000 S.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

1,860.00 -2,790.00 0.00
5.0000

4,650.00

600.0000
42 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

1.0000 EACH 140.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 350.00 0.00
250.0000
250.00

1,400.0000
43 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

4.5000 S.Y. 1,300.00 % -100.00 %

6,300.00 5,850.00 0.00
100.0000
450.00

1,050.0000
44 ADJUST INLET 

8.0000 EACH 250.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 6,000.00 0.00
300.0000
2,400.00

875.0000
45 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

5.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

4,375.00 -625.00 0.00
1,000.0000
5,000.00

1,050.0000
46 ADJUST MANHOLE 

5.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

5,250.00 1,750.00 0.00
700.0000
3,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS

1,050.0000
47 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

8.0000 EACH 110.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 4,400.00 0.00
500.0000
4,000.00

48 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 1,000.00 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 10,000.00 0.001,000.00

750.0000
49 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

3.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 450.00 0.00
600.0000
1,800.00

50 FORCE ACCOUNT POT HOLING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
51 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
52 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
53 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
54 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
55 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

360.0000
56 PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL

6.0000 EACH 80.00 % -100.00 %

2,160.00 960.00 0.00
200.0000
1,200.00

$1,036,466.90 77.57% $0.00$583,697.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,036,466.90BASE TOTAL 77.57%$583,697.00


